FN4876 Rev.11.00 Page 1 of 27
May.29.19
ICL3224, ICL3226, ICL3238
1µA, +3V to +5.5V, 250kbps, RS-232 Transceivers with Enhanced Automatic
Powerdown
 Datasheet
The ICL3224, ICL3226, and ICL3238 (ICL32xx)
devices are 3.0V to 5.5V powered RS-232

FN4876 Rev.11.00 Page 4 of 27
May.29.19
1.2 Ordering Information
ICL3238
Notes:
1. The negative terminal of C3 can be connected to either VCC or GND.
2. For VCC = 3.15V (3.3V -5%), Use C1 - C4 = 0.1µF or greater. For VCC = 3.0V (3.3V -10%), Use C1 - C4 = 0.22µF.
Part Number
(Notes 4, 5) Part Marking Temp. Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Notes 3)
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
ICL3226IAZ ICL3226IAZ -40 to 85 - 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3226IAZ-T ICL3226IAZ -40 to 85 1k 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3224CAZ (No longer
available, recommended
replacement: ICL3224EIAZ)
3224CAZ 0 to 70 - 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
ICL3224CAZ-T (No longer
available, recommended
replacement: ICL3224EIAZ-T)
3224CAZ 0 to 70 1k 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
26
VCC
T1OUT